## Form 6 Construction Lien Act, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

**Under Section 32 of the Lien Act** 

Moorelands Park, 540 Laurier Avenue, Milton	
(street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)	
This is to certify the contract for the following improvement:	
Moorelands Park Trail Including: removals, relocation of existing boulder, supply and install new asphalt trail, site furnishings, park signage, sod restoration, perennial planting and naturalization planting.	
This certificate does not include the electrical works.	
to the above premises was substantially performed on:  Wednesday, November 16, 2022  (date substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed:	Wednesday, November 16, 2022
	Landscape Planning Limited (Landscape Architects) (payment certifier, where there is one)
	The Companying of the Tours of Miller
	The Corporation of the Town of Milton (owner, where there is no payment certifler)
	(omici, micro aloro la no paymont octanoly
	Loc-Pave Construction Limited
	(contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:	The Corporation of the Town of Milton
Address for service:	150 Mary Street, Milton, On. L9T 6Z5
	тія нативетней іншили за макіа шалам шелекім минальнан меналам манальна компанам он породе сондержи от получу жив принальна па
Name of contractor:	Loc-Pave Construction Limited
Address for service:	17 Sproule Street, Schomberg, On. LOG 1TO
Name of Payment Certifier:	Landscape Planning Limited
A alabana.	(Landscape Architects)
Address:	95 Mural Street, Suite 207, Richmond Hill, ON, L4K 3M8
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)  A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens: (where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)	
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: (where liens do not attach to premises)	
The Corporation of the Town of Milton, 150 Mary Street, Milton, On. L9T 6Z5	